

HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

Ohio Township Association Annual Winter Conference & Trade Show February 7-9, 2024 Greater Columbus Convention Center, Columbus, OH

To the maximum extent permitted by Ohio law, the Exhibitor shall indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Ohio Township Association, its board members, officers, employees, and volunteers, in both their official and individual capacities, from and against all claims, demands, payments, fines, penalties, suits, actions, judgments, settlements, and damages of every nature, degree, and kind (including direct, indirect, consequential, incidental, and punitive damages and attorneys fees and costs of defense), for any injury to a person or persons (including death) and for the loss of or damage to any property whatsoever (including but not limited to property owned by or in the custody, care or control of the Exhibitor), arising directly or indirectly from the negligence, recklessness or intentional wrongful misconduct of the Exhibitor, and its respective agents, employees, or invitees, in the setup, participation in, or packing up and exiting the 2024 Ohio Township Association Winter Conference or activities incidental thereto, or from their presence at or about the Greater Columbus Convention Center during the setup, participation in, or packing up and exiting the 2024 Ohio Township Association Winter Conference.

The Exhibitor shall provide the Ohio Township Association written proof of insurance which covers the obligations undertaken in this HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT prior to the 2024 Ohio Township Association Winter Conference.

By signing below, I certify that I have read, understand, and have the authority to sign this HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT on behalf of the named Exhibitor.

Print Name	Signature		Title	Date	
Exhibitor (Company/Agency Name)			Phone		
Address					
City		, State		Zip	

Your company is not officially registered without the return of this completed form.

DEADLINE FOR RETURNING THIS FORM IS MONDAY, JANUARY 8, 2024.

Return to Tyler email lovelace@ohiotownships.org or mail with registration material & payment. Call the office at 614-863-0045 with any questions.